
        
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
July 23, 2014 
 
 
Public Service Commission of Utah 
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114 
 
Attention: Gary Widerburg 
  Commission Secretary 
 
RE: Handling of Confidential Information in the Matters of the Applications of Rocky 

Mountain Power for Approval of the Power Purchase Agreements between PacifiCorp 
and Enterprise Solar, LLC, Escalante Solar I, LLC, Escalante Solar II, LLC, and 
Escalante Solar III, LLC – Docket Nos. 14-035-85, 86, 87, & 88 

Dear Mr. Widerburg: 

Enclosed with this letter is the Confidential Information Certificate that Rocky Mountain Power 
desires parties in this docket to execute prior to obtaining access to confidential information.  
 
Any inquiries regarding this matter can be directed to Paul Clements at (801) 220-4470.  
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
Daniel E. Solander 
Senior Counsel  
 
Enclosures 
Cc:  Service List 
  

 

 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

Daniel E. Solander 
Senior Counsel 
201 S. Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
801-220-4014 Office 
801-220-3299 Fax 
daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
 
 
 
 



 I hereby certify that on this 23rd day of July 2014, I caused to be served via electronic 

mail, a true and correct copy of the foregoing to the following:  

Patricia Schmid 
Justin Jetter 
Assistant Attorney General 
Utah Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov    
jjetter@utah.gov  
 

Brent Coleman    
Assistant Attorney General  
Utah Office of Consumer Services  
500 Heber M. Wells Building   
160 East 300 South    
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
brentcoleman@utah.gov  
 

Michele Beck  
Cheryl Murray  
Utah Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov  
cmurray@utah.gov  
 

Chris Parker 
William Powell  
Dennis Miller  
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
ChrisParker@utah.gov   
wpowell@utah.gov  
dennismiller@utah.gov  
 

Enterprise Solar, LLC 
c/o First Wind Energy, LLC 
117 Lincoln St, Suite 500 
Boston, MA 02111 
psullivan@firstwind.com 
 

General Counsel 
First Wind Energy, LLC 
117 Lincoln St, Suite 500 
Boston, MA 02111 
psullivan@firstwind.com 

Gary A. Dodge 
Shuanda L. McNeill 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
smcneill@hjdlaw.com  

 

 

   
 
       _________________________________ 
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